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Kategorie 2, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Büschi Jessica 07 Gym Center Emme 9.60 9.30 9.80 9.05 37.75 G 

2 Bucher Carina 07 TV Lyss 9.55 9.40 9.70 9.10 37.75 S 

3 Marti Nadine 03 GETU Münchenbuchsee 9.10 9.60 9.20 9.50 37.40 B 

4 Kehrli Yvana 05 TV Innertkirchen 9.15 8.95 9.55 9.50 37.15 * 

5 Dietrich Ramona 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.60 9.10 9.15 9.20 37.05 * 

6 Läderach Jorina 06 GETU Spiez-Einigen 9.60 9.10 9.20 9.10 37.00 * 

7 Wang Julia 06 Gym Center Emme 9.70 8.80 9.25 9.00 36.75 * 

8 Mumenthaler Nuria 04 GETU Meiringen 9.30 8.65 9.50 9.25 36.70 * 

9 Streit Lina 05 TV Innertkirchen 8.80 9.25 9.60 9.00 36.65 * 

10 Perucchi Julia 07 Gym Center Emme 9.10 8.90 9.25 9.40 36.65 * 

11 Ammann Dominique 04 TV Zollikofen 9.30 9.20 9.30 8.85 36.65 * 

12 Knöri Sara 05 GETU Meiringen 9.15 8.95 9.45 9.00 36.55 * 

13 Schürch Leonie 04 GETU Heimberg 9.30 8.75 9.05 9.35 36.45 * 

14 Strahm Ayla 07 GETU Melchnau 9.35 9.00 8.75 9.35 36.45 * 

15 Schmid Laura 05 GETU Meiringen 9.15 9.20 9.00 9.05 36.40 * 

16 Burger Patricia 06 FSG TAVANNES 9.50 9.10 8.50 9.25 36.35 * 

17 Gerber Alina 05 GETU Heimberg 9.40 9.25 8.70 8.95 36.30 * 

18 Kohler Martina 05 TV Innertkirchen 8.95 9.40 9.10 8.75 36.20 * 

19 Pauli Luna 06 TV Orpund 9.00 8.55 9.65 8.90 36.10 * 

20 Laufer Silea 04 GETU Spiez-Einigen 9.30 9.40 8.40 9.00 36.10 * 

21 Vögeli Eva 06 GETU Spiez-Einigen 9.35 8.95 8.55 9.25 36.10 * 

22 Di Santo Larissa 04 TV Signau 9.65 8.65 8.75 9.00 36.05 * 

23 Calabrò Chiara 06 TV Kirchberg BE 9.35 8.50 8.75 9.40 36.00 * 

24 Hofer Zoe 04 GETU Heimberg 9.20 9.15 8.50 9.15 36.00 * 

25 Gautschi Celina 05 GETU Münchenbuchsee 8.75 9.15 9.00 9.10 36.00 * 

26 Leisebach Anina 06 GETU Heimberg 9.45 8.65 8.45 9.40 35.95 * 

27 Grundler Elisa 04 GETU Heimberg 9.35 9.20 8.60 8.80 35.95 * 

28 Kunz Lara 07 GETU Spiez-Einigen 9.20 9.00 8.55 9.20 35.95 * 

29 Salzmann Julia 04 GETU Biglen 8.60 9.35 8.95 9.00 35.90 * 

30 Blaser Jana 04 Geräteriege Turnverein 
Ammerzwil 

9.05 8.60 9.35 8.80 35.80 * 

31 Nacht Jaël 07 TV Zollikofen 9.60 9.00 7.95 9.20 35.75 * 

32 Moor Emma 07 TV Signau 9.50 8.90 8.35 9.00 35.75 * 

33 Roos Janine 02 TV Signau 9.25 8.75 8.85 8.90 35.75 * 

34 Fuss Michelle 05 TV Kallnach 8.95 9.10 8.95 8.70 35.70 * 

35 Rochat Oriane 06 FSG TAVANNES 9.50 8.90 8.10 9.10 35.60 * 

36 Steiner Rihanna 07 GETU Melchnau 9.50 8.65 7.95 9.50 35.60 * 

37 Riedo Deborah 05 TV Kirchberg BE 8.75 8.60 9.25 9.00 35.60 * 

38 Schneider Nadine 06 TV Kirchberg BE 9.40 8.95 8.65 8.55 35.55 * 

39 Jost Olivia 05 Juspo Belp 9.35 8.85 8.20 9.15 35.55 * 

40 Kohler Annick 04 TV Zollikofen 9.00 9.05 8.60 8.90 35.55 * 

41 El-Sohmarani Sina 03 GETU Konolfingen 9.15 8.95 8.75 8.60 35.45 * 

42 Beldi Lara 04 GETU Heimberg 9.50 8.95 8.20 8.75 35.40 * 

43 Schmid Cheyenne 03 GETU Adelboden 9.25 8.10 9.15 8.90 35.40 * 

44 Zanotta Ellen 03 GETU Biglen 8.65 8.65 8.75 9.30 35.35 * 

45 Balmer Shana 05 TV Leissigen 8.70 8.60 9.30 8.70 35.30 * 

46 Gautschi Jeannine 05 GETU Münchenbuchsee 8.95 8.95 8.75 8.65 35.30 * 

47 Stoll Noemi 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.10 8.85 8.40 8.90 35.25 * 

48 Schmocker Selina 04 GETU Heimberg 9.00 8.90 8.35 9.00 35.25 * 

49 Hirsbrunner Fabienne 02 TV Signau 9.15 8.75 8.20 9.10 35.20 * 

50 Leimer Naomi 03 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.10 8.75 8.45 8.90 35.20 * 

51 Berthoud Elie 07 TV Orpund 8.30 8.50 9.50 8.85 35.15 * 

52 Blank Leila 03 Geräteriege Turnverein 
Ammerzwil 

9.25 8.75 8.45 8.70 35.15 * 

53 Deriaz Nina 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.10 8.50 8.40 9.15 35.15 * 

54 Gämperle Sophia 08 TV Lyss 8.95 8.90 8.20 9.10 35.15 * 

55 Rätz Jamila 07 TV Lyss 9.35 8.30 8.90 8.55 35.10 * 
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56 Murina Anina 05 TV Kirchberg BE 8.80 9.05 8.30 8.90 35.05 * 

57 Hodel Liana 06 GETU Konolfingen 8.65 8.90 8.95 8.55 35.05 * 

58 Meier Lara 04 GETU Heimberg 9.30 8.85 8.00 8.85 35.00 * 

59 Stauffer Onnalin 03 GETU Münchenbuchsee 8.80 8.70 8.70 8.80 35.00 * 

60 Frauchiger Alissa 06 TV Lyss 8.80 8.70 8.30 9.15 34.95 * 

61 Monnat Djamila 06 TV Kirchberg BE 8.85 9.00 8.40 8.70 34.95 * 

62 Werder Elin 07 TV Leissigen 8.50 8.90 8.65 8.90 34.95 * 

63 Stucki Mina 05 GETU Spiez-Einigen 8.90 8.65 8.55 8.80 34.90 * 

64 Böni Luisa 01 GETU Konolfingen 9.35 8.60 8.20 8.70 34.85 * 

65 Kolb Lea 04 TV Zollikofen 8.90 8.75 8.20 9.00 34.85 * 

66 Pfäuti Lea 06 TV Zollikofen 9.10 8.35 8.20 9.10 34.75 * 

67 Loosli Anina 06 Juspo Belp 9.00 8.50 8.60 8.65 34.75 * 

68 Bachmann Larissa 06 GETU Melchnau 8.40 8.80 8.20 9.20 34.60 * 

69 Teta Laura 07 TV Stettlen 8.70 8.80 8.10 9.00 34.60 * 

70 Bätscher Janine 07 Juspo Belp 8.85 8.80 8.30 8.65 34.60 * 

71 Mörker Alyssa 03 GETU Konolfingen 9.10 8.50 8.45 8.50 34.55 * 

72 Löhrer Nadja 06 TV Zollikofen 9.00 8.25 8.50 8.80 34.55 * 

73 Jörg Lena 05 TV Signau 8.85 8.45 8.45 8.80 34.55 * 

74 König Joana 03 GETU Münchenbuchsee 8.35 9.10 8.40 8.65 34.50 * 

75 Krebs Alina 05 GETU Meiringen 9.00 8.90 7.75 8.85 34.50 * 

76 Morais Cristiana 06 TV Frutigen 8.90 8.65 8.55 8.40 34.50 * 

77 Ruch Lara 05 TV Ostermundigen 8.85 8.75 8.20 8.70 34.50 * 

78 Schmutz Lisa 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.50 8.65 8.55 8.80 34.50 * 

79 Schneider Lou 06 GETU Biglen 7.85 8.80 8.75 9.05 34.45 * 

80 Neuhaus Marylou 05 GETU Schwarzenburg 9.05 8.35 8.15 8.90 34.45 * 

81 Steiner Celina 05 TV Zollikofen 9.00 8.55 8.20 8.70 34.45 * 

82 Lobsiger Kim 07 GETU Brügg 8.95 8.55 8.65 8.30 34.45 * 

83 Schocher Larissa 07 TV Kirchberg BE 8.90 9.00 7.45 9.05 34.40 * 

84 Hauswirth Laura 04 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.65 8.10 8.75 8.90 34.40 * 

85 Schneider Yael 06 Juspo Belp 8.75 8.45 8.50 8.70 34.40 * 

86 Schnyder Saskia 04 TV Aarberg 7.70 8.60 9.15 8.85 34.30 * 

87 Schifflechner Amélie 05 GETU Spiez-Einigen 8.65 7.90 8.65 9.10 34.30 * 

88 Marzetta Sophie 06 TV Ittigen 9.25 8.25 8.20 8.55 34.25 * 

89 Brand Nina 05 TV Zollikofen 8.35 9.10 8.00 8.80 34.25 * 

90 Orleth Gianna 05 GETU Spiez-Einigen 8.10 8.90 8.30 8.95 34.25 * 

91 Helfer Talina 06 GETU Brügg 8.70 8.35 8.65 8.55 34.25 * 

92 Oester Lana 05 GETU Adelboden 8.55 8.65 8.45 8.60 34.25 * 

93 Berni Nora 08 TV Innertkirchen 8.60 9.00 7.70 8.90 34.20 * 

94 Aeschlimann Flavia 07 TV Stettlen 8.55 8.75 8.20 8.70 34.20 * 

95 Urrutia Camélia 04 TV Orpund 8.80 8.30 8.40 8.65 34.15 * 

96 Brand Alisha 04 Geräteriege Turnverein 
Ammerzwil 

8.95 7.95 8.70 8.50 34.10  

97 Groner Sarah 06 TV Lyss 8.70 8.10 8.40 8.85 34.05  

98 Sägesser Enya 05 GETU Langenthal 8.80 8.60 8.10 8.55 34.05  

99 Schmutz Lia 06 TV Orpund 8.65 8.45 8.45 8.45 34.00  

100 Nallathamby 
Thenushaa 

03 GETU Konolfingen 8.35 7.95 8.95 8.70 33.95  

101 Schlatter Fenella 06 TV Ostermundigen 8.70 8.50 7.95 8.80 33.95  

102 Leimer Miriam 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.20 8.65 7.10 8.90 33.85  

103 Rüfenacht Alina 06 GETU Schüpfen 8.75 8.10 8.55 8.40 33.80  

104 Rohrbach Babette 02 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 8.30 8.15 8.75 33.80  

105 Schlup Alina 04 TV Kirchberg BE 8.60 8.40 8.10 8.70 33.80  

106 Gfeller Lara 05 TV Aarberg 7.40 8.60 9.05 8.70 33.75  

107 Trösch Myriam 01 GETU Konolfingen 8.45 8.80 7.85 8.65 33.75  

108 Zenger Tanja 04 TV Innertkirchen 8.25 8.15 8.60 8.75 33.75  

109 Eichenberger Aline 04 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.35 8.60 8.60 8.20 33.75  

110 Hodel Selina 05 GETU Konolfingen 8.50 8.65 7.85 8.70 33.70  

111 Walther Nina 07 TV Kallnach 8.40 8.45 8.55 8.30 33.70  

112 Malnati Alina 02 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.30 8.60 8.40 8.35 33.65  
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113 Rieder Kim 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.75 8.35 8.00 8.50 33.60  

114 Peyer Jana 05 TV Orpund 8.70 7.95 7.75 9.15 33.55  

115 Berthoud Noée 07 TV Orpund 8.10 8.35 8.20 8.90 33.55  

116 Burgener Amélie 03 GETU Münchenbuchsee 8.15 8.15 8.50 8.75 33.55  

117 Weibel Celine 04 TV Bümpliz 8.35 8.65 7.85 8.70 33.55  

118 Leoci Alessia 06 TV Lyss 9.00 8.45 7.25 8.80 33.50  

119 Jüni Joelle 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 8.40 8.30 8.20 33.50  

120 Moosmann Luana 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.55 8.55 7.90 8.50 33.50  

121 von Arx Yael 05 GETU Konolfingen 8.10 8.55 8.00 8.80 33.45  

122 Ibrahim Basmana 05 TV Frutigen 8.65 8.50 7.55 8.75 33.45  

123 Glogger Luana 06 TV Frutigen 8.60 8.25 8.15 8.45 33.45  

124 Krähenbühl Jasmin 05 GETU Konolfingen 8.10 8.90 7.75 8.60 33.35  

125 Ruppanner Jana 06 Juspo Belp 7.85 8.20 8.35 8.90 33.30  

126 Koller Seraina 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.50 8.30 8.20 8.30 33.30  

127 Herren Emilia 06 TV Zollikofen 8.80 8.10 7.90 8.45 33.25  

128 Rrahmani Ledina 07 GETU Schüpfen 8.40 7.80 8.50 8.55 33.25  

129 Reuteler Naelle 04 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.10 8.50 8.10 8.55 33.25  

130 Künzi Jael 07 TV Frutigen 8.40 9.05 6.95 8.80 33.20  

131 Greber Nora 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.70 7.95 8.10 8.45 33.20  

132 Sieber Jenny 01 GETU Konolfingen 8.25 8.05 8.30 8.60 33.20  

133 Kernen Nora 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.80 7.55 7.95 8.85 33.15  

134 Prentler Nathalie 06 TV Frutigen 8.00 8.10 8.30 8.70 33.10  

135 Morais Andreia 06 TV Frutigen 8.35 8.20 8.35 8.20 33.10  

136 Tanner Svenja 05 TV Zäziwil 8.25 8.30 7.95 8.55 33.05  

137 Berchten Lara 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.15 8.85 7.55 8.45 33.00  

138 Bucher Elina 07 GETU Langenthal 8.20 8.10 8.20 8.50 33.00  

139 Felder Mia 08 TV Stettlen 7.95 7.85 8.05 9.10 32.95  

140 Steiner Elaina 05 GETU Konolfingen 8.00 8.60 7.80 8.55 32.95  

141 Kaser Joy 06 TV Ostermundigen 8.15 8.00 7.85 8.85 32.85  

142 Stettler Mira 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.80 7.55 7.95 8.55 32.85  

143 Anderegg Sarina 08 TV Innertkirchen 8.80 7.65 7.65 8.70 32.80  

144 Lauer Flavia 05 TV Frutigen 8.65 8.30 7.35 8.50 32.80  

145 Meier Lea 06 TV Brienz 8.60 7.75 8.15 8.30 32.80  

146 Sunderer Sofia 05 TV Ostermundigen 8.20 8.40 7.90 8.30 32.80  

147 Leibinn Michelle 04 TV Aarberg 7.05 8.80 8.50 8.40 32.75  

148 Linder Yaelle 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.10 8.35 6.90 8.30 32.65  

149 Müller Sara 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.30 7.70 7.75 8.90 32.65  

150 Dreier Anina 06 GETU Schüpfen 7.45 8.80 7.50 8.90 32.65  

151 Dürring Sara 06 GETU Schüpfen 8.60 8.30 7.10 8.65 32.65  

152 Waldner Zoé 06 GETU Schüpfen 8.35 8.60 7.95 7.70 32.60  

153 Beutler Elin 06 TV Frutigen 8.25 8.70 7.20 8.40 32.55  

154 Bill Livia 08 TV Ostermundigen 7.75 8.05 8.20 8.55 32.55  

155 Garo Anna 07 GETU Brügg 8.15 7.95 8.20 8.25 32.55  

156 Christen Michèle 04 TV Ostermundigen 7.60 8.20 8.25 8.45 32.50  

157 Tanner Alina 07 TV Zäziwil 8.30 7.75 7.65 8.70 32.40  

158 Vegting Jasmin 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.90 7.05 7.75 8.65 32.35  

159 Ryser Anja 09 GETU Brügg 8.70 7.65 7.65 8.35 32.35  

160 Leu Shoana 07 TV Orpund 7.85 7.55 8.20 8.70 32.30  

161 Marti Lara 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.50 7.90 7.45 8.40 32.25  

162 Staub Shania 07 TV Kallnach 7.70 8.25 7.75 8.45 32.15  

163 Martig Larina 04 GETU Spiez-Einigen 7.65 8.05 7.50 8.85 32.05  

164 Scheidegger Nina 07 GETU Schüpfen 8.65 7.90 6.70 8.70 31.95  

165 Tolcvai Shirin 07 GETU Schüpfen 7.90 7.90 7.40 8.70 31.90  

166 Grossenbacher 
Riccarda 

07 GETU Adelboden 8.00 7.90 7.35 8.55 31.80  

167 Mathys Jeamie-Lee 03 TV Kallnach 7.75 8.35 7.35 8.35 31.80  

168 Hirschi Zoe 06 TV Stettlen 7.85 8.05 7.70 8.20 31.80  

169 Rieder Sarah 06 TV Zweisimmen 9.00 7.85 6.30 8.60 31.75  

170 Liechti Noa 06 TV Stettlen 8.10 7.05 7.75 8.80 31.70  
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171 Annen Yara 03 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.00 8.05 7.15 8.40 31.60  

172 Abplanalp Melina 07 TV Innertkirchen 7.75 7.70 7.80 8.30 31.55  

173 Bill Andrina 06 TV Ostermundigen 8.00 8.00 6.90 8.60 31.50  

174 Rensi Valeria 07 TV Leissigen 7.30 8.00 7.90 8.30 31.50  

175 Schaufelberger Eva 05 TV Bümpliz 7.10 8.05 7.55 8.65 31.35  

176 Schletti Nora 07 TV Zweisimmen 7.70 7.40 8.00 8.25 31.35  

177 Reber Leana 06 GETU Schwarzenburg 7.65 7.45 7.70 8.50 31.30  

178 Ruoff Lana 07 TV Stettlen 7.80 7.10 7.65 8.55 31.10  

179 Pauli Naomi 07 TV Stettlen 7.65 7.35 7.35 8.55 30.90  

180 Krebs Laura 05 TV Frutigen 8.25 7.20 7.55 7.70 30.70  

181 Stauffer Mara 08 GETU Schüpfen 8.45 8.15 6.35 7.70 30.65  

182 Nufer Alicia 06 TV Frutigen 8.30 7.50 7.10 7.75 30.65  

183 Kilchherr Larissa 06 GETU Adelboden 7.50 8.20 6.95 7.95 30.60  

184 Zürcher Elin 06 GETU Biglen 8.00 7.10 6.85 8.20 30.15  

185 Pfister Silja 06 TV Zweisimmen 7.65 7.45 6.75 8.25 30.10  

186 von Allmen Jennifer 06 TV Zweisimmen 7.35 7.45 7.15 7.70 29.65  

187 Wermelinger Line 07 TV Bümpliz 6.55 6.80 7.70 8.05 29.10  

188 Hauswirth Alina 06 TV Zweisimmen 7.70 7.30 6.15 7.90 29.05  

189 Zingg Luana 06 TV Zweisimmen 7.05 7.10 5.90 7.50 27.55  
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Team Kategorie 2, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total Total A 

1 Büschi Jessica 07 Gym Center Emme 9.60 9.30 9.80 9.05 37.75 111.15 * 

Perucchi Julia 07 9.10 8.90 9.25 9.40 36.65 

Wang Julia 06 9.70 8.80 9.25 9.00 36.75 

2 Zenger Tanja 04 TV Innertkirchen 1 8.25 8.15 8.60 8.75 33.75 110.00 * 

Kohler Martina 05 8.95 9.40 9.10 8.75 36.20 

Kehrli Yvana 05 9.15 8.95 9.55 9.50 37.15 

Streit Lina 05 8.80 9.25 9.60 9.00 36.65 

Streichnote 33.75 

3 Mumenthaler Nuria 04 GETU Meiringen 9.30 8.65 9.50 9.25 36.70 109.65 * 

Schmid Laura 05 9.15 9.20 9.00 9.05 36.40 

Knöri Sara 05 9.15 8.95 9.45 9.00 36.55 

Krebs Alina 05 9.00 8.90 7.75 8.85 34.50 

Streichnote 34.50 

4 Laufer Silea 04 GETU Spiez-Einigen 1 9.30 9.40 8.40 9.00 36.10 109.20  

Vögeli Eva 06 9.35 8.95 8.55 9.25 36.10 

Orleth Gianna 05 8.10 8.90 8.30 8.95 34.25 

Läderach Jorina 06 9.60 9.10 9.20 9.10 37.00 

Streichnote 34.25 

5 Gerber Alina 05 GETU Heimberg 1 9.40 9.25 8.70 8.95 36.30 108.75  

Hofer Zoe 04 9.20 9.15 8.50 9.15 36.00 

Meier Lara 04 9.30 8.85 8.00 8.85 35.00 

Schürch Leonie 04 9.30 8.75 9.05 9.35 36.45 

Streichnote 35.00 

6 Di Santo Larissa 04 TV Signau 9.65 8.65 8.75 9.00 36.05 107.55  

Moor Emma 07 9.50 8.90 8.35 9.00 35.75 

Roos Janine 02 9.25 8.75 8.85 8.90 35.75 

7 Stettler Mira 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 1 8.80 7.55 7.95 8.55 32.85 107.45  

Stoll Noemi 08 9.10 8.85 8.40 8.90 35.25 

Deriaz Nina 05 9.10 8.50 8.40 9.15 35.15 

Dietrich Ramona 06 9.60 9.10 9.15 9.20 37.05 

Streichnote 32.85 

8 Beldi Lara 04 GETU Heimberg 2 9.50 8.95 8.20 8.75 35.40 107.30  

Grundler Elisa 04 9.35 9.20 8.60 8.80 35.95 

Leisebach Anina 06 9.45 8.65 8.45 9.40 35.95 

Schmocker Selina 04 9.00 8.90 8.35 9.00 35.25 

Streichnote 35.25 

9 Ammann Dominique 04 TV Zollikofen 1 9.30 9.20 9.30 8.85 36.65 107.05  

Kolb Lea 04 8.90 8.75 8.20 9.00 34.85 

Steiner Celina 05 9.00 8.55 8.20 8.70 34.45 

Kohler Annick 04 9.00 9.05 8.60 8.90 35.55 

Streichnote 34.45 

10 Bachmann Larissa 06 GETU Melchnau 8.40 8.80 8.20 9.20 34.60 106.65  

Strahm Ayla 07 9.35 9.00 8.75 9.35 36.45 

Steiner Rihanna 07 9.50 8.65 7.95 9.50 35.60 

11 Kunz Lara 07 GETU Spiez-Einigen 2 9.20 9.00 8.55 9.20 35.95 105.15  

Schifflechner Amélie 05 8.65 7.90 8.65 9.10 34.30 

Stucki Mina 05 8.90 8.65 8.55 8.80 34.90 

Martig Larina 04 7.65 8.05 7.50 8.85 32.05 

Streichnote 32.05 

12 Bätscher Janine 07 Juspo Belp 8.85 8.80 8.30 8.65 34.60 104.90  

Jost Olivia 05 9.35 8.85 8.20 9.15 35.55 

Schneider Yael 06 8.75 8.45 8.50 8.70 34.40 

Loosli Anina 06 9.00 8.50 8.60 8.65 34.75 

Streichnote 34.40 
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13 Brand Nina 05 TV Zollikofen 2 8.35 9.10 8.00 8.80 34.25 104.75  

Herren Emilia 06 8.80 8.10 7.90 8.45 33.25 

Nacht Jaël 07 9.60 9.00 7.95 9.20 35.75 

Pfäuti Lea 06 9.10 8.35 8.20 9.10 34.75 

Streichnote 33.25 

14 Vegting Jasmin 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 2 8.90 7.05 7.75 8.65 32.35 102.20  

Leimer Naomi 03 9.10 8.75 8.45 8.90 35.20 

Leimer Miriam 06 9.20 8.65 7.10 8.90 33.85 

Kernen Nora 07 8.80 7.55 7.95 8.85 33.15 

Streichnote 32.35 

15 Rohrbach Babette 02 TV Thun-Strättligen 3 8.60 8.30 8.15 8.75 33.80 101.95  

Malnati Alina 02 8.30 8.60 8.40 8.35 33.65 

Schmutz Lisa 07 8.50 8.65 8.55 8.80 34.50 

Linder Yaelle 07 9.10 8.35 6.90 8.30 32.65 

Streichnote 32.65 

16 Balmer Shana 05 TV Leissigen 8.70 8.60 9.30 8.70 35.30 101.75  

Rensi Valeria 07 7.30 8.00 7.90 8.30 31.50 

Werder Elin 07 8.50 8.90 8.65 8.90 34.95 

17 Aeschlimann Flavia 07 TV Stettlen 1 8.55 8.75 8.20 8.70 34.20 101.75  

Felder Mia 08 7.95 7.85 8.05 9.10 32.95 

Liechti Noa 06 8.10 7.05 7.75 8.80 31.70 

Teta Laura 07 8.70 8.80 8.10 9.00 34.60 

Streichnote 31.70 

18 Garo Anna 07 GETU Brügg 8.15 7.95 8.20 8.25 32.55 101.25  

Helfer Talina 06 8.70 8.35 8.65 8.55 34.25 

Lobsiger Kim 07 8.95 8.55 8.65 8.30 34.45 

Ryser Anja 09 8.70 7.65 7.65 8.35 32.35 

Streichnote 32.35 

19 Glogger Luana 06 TV Frutigen 1 8.60 8.25 8.15 8.45 33.45 101.05  

Beutler Elin 06 8.25 8.70 7.20 8.40 32.55 

Morais Cristiana 06 8.90 8.65 8.55 8.40 34.50 

Morais Andreia 06 8.35 8.20 8.35 8.20 33.10 

Streichnote 32.55 

20 Sunderer Sofia 05 TV Ostermundigen 1 8.20 8.40 7.90 8.30 32.80 100.15  

Kaser Joy 06 8.15 8.00 7.85 8.85 32.85 

Bill Andrina 06 8.00 8.00 6.90 8.60 31.50 

Ruch Lara 05 8.85 8.75 8.20 8.70 34.50 

Streichnote 31.50 

21 Künzi Jael 07 TV Frutigen 2 8.40 9.05 6.95 8.80 33.20 99.75  

Ibrahim Basmana 05 8.65 8.50 7.55 8.75 33.45 

Prentler Nathalie 06 8.00 8.10 8.30 8.70 33.10 

Lauer Flavia 05 8.65 8.30 7.35 8.50 32.80 

Streichnote 32.80 

22 Bill Livia 08 TV Ostermundigen 2 7.75 8.05 8.20 8.55 32.55 99.00  

Christen Michèle 04 7.60 8.20 8.25 8.45 32.50 

Schlatter Fenella 06 8.70 8.50 7.95 8.80 33.95 

23 Moosmann Luana 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.55 8.55 7.90 8.50 33.50 98.75  

Marti Lara 05 8.50 7.90 7.45 8.40 32.25 

Berchten Lara 05 8.15 8.85 7.55 8.45 33.00 

Annen Yara 03 8.00 8.05 7.15 8.40 31.60 

Streichnote 31.60 

24 Anderegg Sarina 08 TV Innertkirchen 2 8.80 7.65 7.65 8.70 32.80 98.55  

Abplanalp Melina 07 7.75 7.70 7.80 8.30 31.55 

Berni Nora 08 8.60 9.00 7.70 8.90 34.20 

25 Hirschi Zoe 06 TV Stettlen 2 7.85 8.05 7.70 8.20 31.80 93.80  

Pauli Naomi 07 7.65 7.35 7.35 8.55 30.90 

Ruoff Lana 07 7.80 7.10 7.65 8.55 31.10 
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Kategorie 2, Turner 
 

Rg Name / 
Vorname 

Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Oppliger Manuel 05 Juspo Belp 9.10 9.35 9.35 9.20 9.30 46.30 G 

2 Bucher Manuel 05 TV Lyss 9.00 9.15 9.15 8.70 8.95 44.95 S 

3 Stern Levin 07 TV Leissigen 9.20 9.15 9.10 8.55 8.90 44.90 B 

4 Thöni Jan 04 TV Brienz 8.25 9.00 9.55 8.85 9.05 44.70 * 

5 Meyer Lukas 05 TV Kirchberg BE 8.65 9.45 8.45 8.65 9.00 44.20 * 

6 Kohler Josha 04 TV Innertkirchen 8.90 9.60 8.20 8.40 9.00 44.10 * 

7 Lumengo Aram 07 TV Lyss 9.10 8.90 8.90 7.65 9.10 43.65 * 

8 von Büren 
Miguel 

06 Geräteriege Turnverein 
Ammerzwil 

8.70 9.10 8.05 8.75 9.05 43.65 * 

9 Brand Jarno 06 Geräteriege Turnverein 
Ammerzwil 

8.50 8.55 8.65 8.90 8.90 43.50 * 

10 Wildi Janis 07 GETU Melchnau 7.85 9.25 7.95 8.85 9.15 43.05 * 

11 Saez Julian 05 GETU Nidau 8.70 8.35 8.60 8.65 8.65 42.95 * 

12 von Bergen Lars 06 TV Innertkirchen 8.65 8.75 8.30 8.25 8.80 42.75 * 

13 Schultheiss 
Cédric 

05 TV Lyss 8.10 8.30 8.70 8.55 9.00 42.65 * 

14 Balsiger Timo 07 TV Kallnach 8.10 8.85 8.40 8.40 8.90 42.65 * 

15 Nussbaum 
Tobias 

06 TV Lyss 8.75 8.45 8.35 8.40 8.70 42.65 * 

16 Stähli Céderic 06 TV Kirchberg BE 8.40 8.60 8.45 8.60 8.60 42.65 * 

17 Graf Noe 07 TV Stettlen 8.90 8.20 8.50 8.40 8.60 42.60 * 

18 Schmidli Pascal 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.05 8.85 8.55 8.35 8.75 42.55 * 

19 Frey Lionel 04 Geräteriege Turnverein 
Ammerzwil 

7.80 8.90 8.45 8.55 8.75 42.45 * 

20 Wyss Florian 06 TV Lyss 8.20 9.15 8.20 8.10 8.75 42.40 * 

21 Benfatto Livio 06 TV Zäziwil 8.60 8.60 7.70 8.55 8.95 42.40 * 

22 Schmidli Nicolas 04 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.45 8.70 8.25 8.40 8.50 42.30 (*) 

23 von Bergen 
Lorenz 

04 TV Brienz 7.80 8.50 9.05 8.75 8.15 42.25 (*) 

24 Zweiacker Dylan 06 Juspo Belp 8.15 8.40 8.50 8.50 8.70 42.25 (*) 

25 Dennler Thoma 06 GETU Nidau 7.75 7.90 9.50 8.45 8.50 42.10 (*) 

26 Staub Lyonel 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.40 8.30 9.05 8.10 8.10 41.95 (*) 

27 Steiner Nick 06 TV Wohlen BE 7.35 8.55 9.05 8.20 8.40 41.55 (*) 

28 Rudin Niclas 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.95 8.70 8.40 8.25 8.25 41.55 (*) 

29 Althaus Lewin 06 TV Kallnach 7.40 8.50 8.50 8.35 8.55 41.30 (*) 

30 Baumann Xeno 04 TV Brienz 7.45 8.65 8.10 8.25 8.75 41.20  

31 Cura Gian 05 GETU Nidau 8.30 8.30 8.20 7.95 8.05 40.80  

32 Abplanalp 
Lorenz 

07 TV Innertkirchen 7.50 8.10 8.10 8.15 8.70 40.55  

33 Tettamanti Luca 05 Juspo Belp 7.70 8.00 7.75 8.70 8.35 40.50  

34 Burn Jordan 05 TV Ostermundigen 7.20 8.60 8.50 8.25 7.95 40.50  

35 Howald Mika 06 GETU Schüpfen 7.95 7.90 8.20 8.80 7.60 40.45  

36 Jüni Cyril 03 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.00 8.70 7.95 7.75 7.80 40.20  

37 Röthlisberger 
Janik 

01 TV Signau 6.30 8.30 8.30 8.25 8.60 39.75  

38 Schori Marco 06 TV Kallnach 7.25 8.35 7.75 7.80 8.20 39.35  

39 Annen Nils 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.05 7.90 7.75 8.45 7.75 38.90  

40 Bogatyreu 
Danila 

04 GETU Nidau 7.05 8.05 7.20 7.75 7.70 37.75  
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Team Kategorie 2, Turner 
 

Rg Name / 
Vorname 

Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE BA Total 
E 

Total 
T 

A 

1 Frey Lionel 04 Geräteriege 
Turnverein 
Ammerzwil 

7.80 8.90 8.45 8.55 8.75 42.45 129.60 * 

Brand Jarno 06 8.50 8.55 8.65 8.90 8.90 43.50 

von Büren 
Miguel 

06 8.70 9.10 8.05 8.75 9.05 43.65 

2 Oppliger 
Manuel 

05 Juspo Belp 9.10 9.35 9.35 9.20 9.30 46.30 129.05 * 

Tettamanti 
Luca 

05 7.70 8.00 7.75 8.70 8.35 40.50 

Zweiacker 
Dylan 

06 8.15 8.40 8.50 8.50 8.70 42.25 

3 Kohler Josha 04 TV Innertkirchen 8.90 9.60 8.20 8.40 9.00 44.10 127.40 * 

von Bergen 
Lars 

06 8.65 8.75 8.30 8.25 8.80 42.75 

Abplanalp 
Lorenz 

07 7.50 8.10 8.10 8.15 8.70 40.55 

4 Cura Gian 05 GETU Nidau 8.30 8.30 8.20 7.95 8.05 40.80 125.85 (*) 

Bogatyreu 
Danila 

04 7.05 8.05 7.20 7.75 7.70 37.75 

Dennler 
Thoma 

06 7.75 7.90 9.50 8.45 8.50 42.10 

Saez Julian 05 8.70 8.35 8.60 8.65 8.65 42.95 

Streichnote 37.75 

5 Jüni Cyril 03 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.00 8.70 7.95 7.75 7.80 40.20 125.05  

Schmidli 
Nicolas 

04 8.45 8.70 8.25 8.40 8.50 42.30 

Schmidli 
Pascal 

06 8.05 8.85 8.55 8.35 8.75 42.55 

6 Annen Nils 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.05 7.90 7.75 8.45 7.75 38.90 122.40  

Staub Lyonel 05 8.40 8.30 9.05 8.10 8.10 41.95 

Rudin Niclas 05 7.95 8.70 8.40 8.25 8.25 41.55 
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Kategorie 3, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Dössegger Kim 03 TV Orpund 9.20 8.85 9.50 8.05 8.65 44.25 G 

2 Büschi Yannick 
Mathias 

05 TV Kirchberg BE 8.60 9.35 8.30 8.85 8.70 43.80 S 

3 Werder Noah 06 TV Leissigen 8.95 9.10 8.55 8.75 8.00 43.35 B 

4 Leuenberger 
Damian 

05 GETU Melchnau 9.20 8.80 8.60 8.85 7.75 43.20 * 

5 Berger Simon 03 GETU Melchnau 8.75 8.90 8.80 8.70 8.05 43.20 * 

6 Neuenschwander 
Ciril 

03 TV Lyss 8.55 9.50 9.10 8.00 7.80 42.95 * 

7 Schifflechner Luis 03 GETU Spiez-Einigen 8.40 9.35 8.45 9.05 7.60 42.85 * 

8 Lüdi David 06 FSG TAVANNES 9.15 8.90 8.15 8.40 8.10 42.70 * 

9 Rudolf Nick 04 GETU Melchnau 8.20 9.00 9.00 8.20 8.25 42.65 * 

10 Santschi Nico 05 TV Innertkirchen 8.70 8.80 8.60 8.20 8.35 42.65 * 

11 Lädrach Gregory 05 GETU Spiez-Einigen 8.45 9.00 8.75 8.40 7.85 42.45 * 

12 Fuchs Cedric 04 TV Stettlen 9.55 9.05 7.15 8.15 8.50 42.40 * 

13 Brand Yanick 04 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.15 7.95 8.75 8.05 8.15 42.05 * 

14 Kessler Timon 04 TV Zweisimmen 8.70 8.65 8.25 8.30 8.15 42.05 * 

15 Schmied Mattia 04 Geräteriege Turnverein 
Ammerzwil 

8.60 8.25 8.70 8.45 7.95 41.95  

16 Groner Elias 03 TV Lyss 8.10 8.50 9.05 7.50 8.40 41.55  

17 Kohlbrenner 
Leandro 

06 GETU Biglen 8.80 8.85 7.65 8.00 8.20 41.50  

18 Aebisegger Raphael 05 TV Kirchberg BE 8.20 8.20 8.75 7.75 8.55 41.45  

19 Abplanalp Linus 05 TV Innertkirchen 7.90 8.45 9.00 8.05 7.95 41.35  

20 Moreira Rafael 03 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.70 8.60 8.50 7.70 7.75 41.25  

21 Jakob Timon 05 TV Lyss 7.75 8.70 7.95 8.15 8.30 40.85  

22 Straub Loris 03 TV Leissigen 7.30 8.60 8.25 8.25 8.25 40.65  

23 Meister Matthias 04 TV Kirchberg BE 8.30 8.75 6.85 7.70 8.40 40.00  

24 Perreten Jan 03 TV Zweisimmen 7.85 7.85 8.20 7.65 7.55 39.10  

25 Baumann Lukas 03 TV Kallnach 7.10 8.15 7.70 7.60 8.05 38.60  

26 Weber Björn 02 TV Kallnach 7.80 7.60 7.40 6.80 7.85 37.45  

27 Gempeler Lukas 04 TV Zweisimmen 7.30 7.10 8.10 7.45 7.30 37.25  
 


